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L. Phd CulIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HYLER

O.H.NC. 990/92

Date of Orders

Between:

M.D.M:_i.skin .

- 2Applicant
and

1, The Divisional Commercial Superintendenf'
S.C.Railway, Vijayawada.

2. The Senior Divisional Commercial SUperintendent
S.C.Rly, Vljayawada.

3. The Additional Div131onal Railway Manager,
: S.C.R1ly, Vljayawada.

4. The Chief Commercial Superintendent,
S+C.Rly, Railnilayam, Secunderabad.

5. The General Manager, S.C.Rly,
Railnllayam, Secunderabad.

Responcents.

For the mpplicant :- Mr.

-

G.,V.5ubba Rao, Advocate
For the iespondents:

Mr. J.R.Gopal Rao, SCfor Rlys.
BB DBEBESE

THE HDN'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. UEELADRI RAO .

THE HON'BLE MRJA, .GORTHI PR MEVMBER( ADMN)
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DA 990/92, - Dt. of Order:13«5-95,

1]

(Order passed by Hon'ble Justice Shri V.Neeladri Raa,
Vice-Chairman).

Charge memo dt,14-9-88 vide page~26 of ths material papsers
with the following three articles of charges was issued to the
applicaht, who was functioning as Sr.Booking Clerk, Eluru, at
the relevant time :=

"Article.-1

Sr.Md.Miskin Punctioned as Sr.Booking Clerk, Eluru
during 1986, | 1he shift sarnings of 6,12 hours of
14,8,86 which he performed duty amountsd to Rs,7078.00
including vouchers RBR and pay order, At the close

of his shift %t 12 hours he handed over charge to
Sri B,V.Ramalingsswara Rao and recorded handingover

both in unrds'and figures, He also shown break up

without detaills of pay order which remains ovaeruritten
with skstch an by BSR., He signed with time and dats.
He Pailsd to obtain signature of Sri B.V.Ramalingesuwara
Rac for the hgnding over of cash and vouchers. He again
per formed shi¥t duty of 12,21 hours on 1-10=86 and re-
corded handingouar of Rs,8280/= only in figures to Sri
P.Jayan and a%pandad hig gsignaturs without time and datse.
Here again he'failad to obtain the acknowledgesment of
his relievar Fri P.Jayan, He wrote break-up which re-
maing altered by srasing over the fourth digit of cash
and pay ordar% He did not write the pay order parti-
culars also deliberately to avoid detection of the mani-
putation, Th% cash and vouchers wers acknowledgad on

8 hours of 2-10~86. Sri Miskin on 2-10=-856 came for 6,12
hours shift an recorded takingover of Sri P.Jayan's
cash of 1-10-86, 21 to 0 hours Rs,7090/- and though he
ufite taking Luar in words he did not appended his sig-
nature date and time, He failed totally to record
taking over Hor the cash of Sri Jayan 0«6 hours amount-
ing to h.1474.00. He furthar did not care to knouw

what happendd to ths cash and vouchers of his shift of
¥-10-86 for which he should nave again recurded hand-

| .
-%iggouar to BSR after taking over from P.Jayan,

‘ LN E 3.




Article-11

sri Md,Miskin functioned as Sr.Booking Clerk,

Eluru during 1986, 0On 14-8«86 in his shift duty

of 6=12 hours he arranged payment on pay ordar
No,28881 of 7=-8-86 to Sri Shaik Mahaboob M.Man/ .
Eluru issued by the Railway Employses Co-op. Credit
Society Ltd., According to Sri Md.Miskin, Sr.
Booking Clerk, he paid only Rse1377/= and Sri Shaik
Mahaboob in his statement dt.16=-10-86 said that he
received only R,1377/~, Sri Md.Miskin at the end

of his shift recordad'handingnver of Rs,7078/- his
shift earnings both words and Pigures signed but

did not recorded time and dste. He has handed over
the cash and vourchers to Sri B.V.Ramalingeswara Rao
but according to Para 2437 of Comml.Manual Vol,lI

he did not obtain his scknowlsdgemsnt. BSR also did
not record time and date when he took over., Having
failed to recérd proper handingover he did not care
to ensure that cash and vouchers reached BSR safely,
His contention that BSR has used his skatch pen and
altered is only a cover up to save himsslf, He
should have taken care to verify DIC and report the
@lterations simce ha worked again on 14-8-86 and
stationad at Eluru, It is therefore to be construed
that he in colloberation with BSR misappropriated
R5+2000/- and kapt silant till it has come to light.

Thus Sri Md.Miskin violated Rule 3(1)(ii) of Railuay
Services (Conduct) Rulea, 1966,

Article - III;

Sri Md.Miskin functionsd as Sr.Booking Clerk,

Eluru during 1986, He performed 12-21 shift duty

on 1-10-86 and arranged paymant of BRs,1234,00 on

the S.Rly. Co.0Op.Credit Society Ltd, Pay Order No.
34417 of 23,9.86 to Sri S.Ratnam, T'Man according

to his statement dt.6-1-87 which was also agreed

to by Sri Ratnem in his statemsnt pf 16-10-86., He

at the closs of his shift handedover Rs,8280/= in-
cluding vouchers to Sri P,Jayan and though he
recorded handing over in words and figures he did not

obtain his acknouledgzment as required under para 2437 of LA

Comml.Manual Vol,II, He also did not racord the time
and date when handed over, The cash arg voucher;s

LR | 4‘
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were acknowledged by BSR on 2,10.86 at 8

hours which goes tc prove that this was in

the Booking Counter. Md.Miskin performed

duty on 2,10.86 6=12 hours and here again

while receiving the shift earnings of Sri Jayan

on 1,10.86 and 2,10,86 did not give a proper
acknowledgememt as could be seen from DTC. Sri
Miskin should have received his shift cash of 1.,10.86
from Sri Jayan and again recorded hardingover to

BSR and ensured that the cash and vouchers

reached correctly ths supervisory staff. His
contention that the details which hs wrote was erased
should have been pointed out to BSR or reported

to higher ups., His failure to do so establishes

the fact he in collaboration with BSR misappro=-
priated Rs,3000/~ by tampering the pay order and to
further thus he violated para 2437 of Comml,

Manual Vol,Il

Thus Shri Md.Miskin violated Rule 3(1)(ii) of Rly,
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1966,"

The Enquiry O0fficer held that the ch;rge against the applic ant
was proved only in regard to Article No.,l and the applicant is
exonerated in regard to Articles II and III, While agresing
with ghs same, tha Respondent No,1, the.Diviaional Commercial
Superintendent, Vijayaweda, passed ofder dt .,7=-5=90 imposing
the penalty of reducing tﬁe pay of the applicant in the time scale by
one atage i.e. from 1520+40 pp to R,1480+40 PP in the scale of
Rs¢1400-2300 with effact from 15-5—90 for a period of one year,

vl

and the same vas %ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂ&éiby the Respondent No.2 i.e. the appellate

authority by order dt,.9-8-90.

2. The Respondent No.3 4i.e. the revisional euthority iassued

show cause notide dt.1-10=90 in proceedings No.B/P 86/1/90/4 to

the applicant in exerciss - of powsrs under section 25 of Reiluway

3
too Se

¢




|

|
Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, The material portion

thereon is as under :=-

|
"Sri Md.Miskin, 8C 580, Hd.Rg.CC/KGS is !
hereby informed that the under signed haviné
gona through tha.proceadings of discipli=-
nary action agei nst him by DCS/BZA in pursuance
of Memorandum (SF 5) of even No. of 14-9-88
issued against him considers the penalty oq
reduction in tims scale by ONE STAGE i.e.,|from
- Bs.1520/-+40 PP to Rs,14B0/=+40 PP in scale i}
Rse 1400=2300 w.0.f, 16,5,90 for a period of |one
year (NR) imposed on him vide F.A. of even|No.
of 7,5,90 upheld vide Memorandum No.B/P,.86/1/90/
4 of 9,8/90 is inadequate in view of the gravity

of the ofifence,

The undersigned, therefore, proposes to éake
action against him in accordance with the ﬁra-
'visions of Rule 25 of R.5.(D & A) Rule, 1968.
Sri Md.Miskin is advissd that the undersiggld
has provisionally come to thes coenclusion that
the penalty imposed on him should be snhanced

to that of reductionto ths lowsr grade of &S,
1200-2040 RSRP for one year {(NR) on pay atithe
stage what he wouid have notionally draun as
on date has he continued in the lower gradé.

sscssasnse

cesenens

After considering |the explanation of the applicant to the

. | I
said notice,the impugned ordar dt,.12-12-90 was passed by

Respondent No.3, where by the enhancemsnt of penalty|is
i
ordered as unter = . 1

"Hence the penalty of reduction in time
scale by one stage from Rs,1520+40 pp to
Rse1480+40 pp in scale Rs,1400-2300 (RSRP)

for one year (NR) vide memarandum No.B8/ .
0CS/Con/140/86(B) of 7-5-90 is enhanced

to that of reduction to the next lower

sae ivle
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grade of Rs.1200-2040 (RSRP) on notional pay
of Rs,1380/-+40 PP wea.f. 1,1,91 for a period
of ane year (NR),"

It is assailed in this Q.A.

3. The resasons for enhancement of the penalty are stated
in pars=2 of the order dt,.,12-12«50,and they are as follows :i-

"2) As regards charges containad in
Article-I1I & III, DA has stated that

he disagreed with the findings of EO

on the plea:

i) That it is very difficult to ests-
blish et what stage and by whom the
-manipulations had taken place and the
E.0., himself accepted that thera uas

ne direct evidence to pinpoint as to

who had done the manipulation stc. DA has
argued further that, ultimately, it uas
the responsibility of booking supervisor
who signed TOC of Cash and vouchers with=
out scrutiny,

No doubt in pars 6, 2.4, E.0. has
agraed that thers was no direct sviden=-
ce to pin point and say that the CE had
done the alteratioms and mis-sppropria-
ted the amounts in connivance with the SR but;.
at the same time it 1s not uncommon that
in these type of cases of misappropriations/
freudes, hardly one can see any direct
evidence, He further deals in detail in
paras 6425, 642,9 to 642,11 for Article Il
and 64343 & 6.3,4 for Article-Ill, the
commissiona and ommissions of the CE to
prove betwesen the CE and tha BSR and con-
cludes establishing of charges.

Since Articls of Charge-l has besn @s-
tablished beyond doubt oral evidence as
well as documentary evidence is available
on record, it can be said that but for these j
omissions and commissions, the fraud of
Rs,2000+3800 (total senventeen thousands)
would not have come to notice and immediately
and could be pointed cut by the staff work-

#/ :oooo?{o
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ing in the Buoking office by seeing cuttings
alterations in the total amount and BSR could be
pinned up for the same, He would then deserve
exemplery penalty of dismissal from service and
prosecution, All thess failures which pertain
to the basic and fundamsntal duties of the
Booking Clerks for which the charged employee
wes appointed and trained, and which led to
mis-appropriation of Govermment money could

not have occurred but for the implicit conni-
vance which the circumstancial evidence proves
beyond doubt,

Therefore, 1 do not agres with the D & A
that Articﬂae of Charges I1I & IIl are not

proved, {

Therefore, 1 do not agree with the D & A
that Articles of Charges II & III ars not
provad,

In view of the position explainad above,
the charged employse is held responsible
for all the thres charges and it is proposed
to impose a penalty of reversion from 1400-2300
(RSRP) scale of pay to next scale of pay
fs,1200-2040 for one year N.R. His pay is
fixed at the stage what he would have notiona-
lly drawn in the lower grade as on dats.”

4, It is maniPast Prom the relevant portion of the show
cause notice dt,1-10-80 that the reasons given for enhancement
qwadw“éL“ :
&ordar dt,.12-12-90 were not referred to in the notice dt,1-10-90,

|
A reading of the order dt,.1=-10-90 merely irdicates that on the
basis of the findingg given by the Disciplinery Authority, the
punishment thet wes awarded was considered to be 1€nient-But

it does not indicate that the revisional authority was dis-
agresing with the fihdings of tha DBisciplinary Authority in
e~
regard to charges Il and III whers by the applicant s, 8x0one-
e :
eee 8,

B




rated and heace the applicant uas aakad to axpLa;n as

- ".:-'B‘ -

’J
1

W.e |
t why

|
) \
he should not be held guilty for the charges Il and iilialso.

-
\ ¥

whersoy ths penalty had to be Eﬂh&ﬂVEé'bmk@muA, | ﬂ
by

Se
| | m
dt.12~12=-90 is vitiated for it is a case of not giving;pruper

-l
B ‘ . E 'j
opportunity to explain for the enhancament of panalﬁy.ﬁ

[ , |
! L}hﬂ

Be It is aubmﬂtted that ths ather tuo offxcxalgfgctually

{

mi sappropriated the amounts referred to in Articles of
\ : W

o
were already punishad and the amounts were also raalisad.«ue

charges

fesl it is not a case where the iiberty has to be givah to
£ show

the revisional authority to proceed after giving prope
' 1

cause nptice,

Te The Learnsd counsei for the applicart haa!not drawn our
‘ H
attention to any infirmity or irregularity in the prqceedure

Pollouad by t he hnqu:.ry Bfficer or by the Dlaciplinery Authority
| ?- |J

or Appellate Authority and we do not find any reason to ﬁe%erdhﬁ
\

Prom the order dt.7-5-90 of Respondent No,i, which uag affirmed

| e

by the Respondent No,2 by order No.B/PB6/1/90/4 dt. 9-8-90 , by
| !

impesing penalty of reduction in time scale by one, stage i.e.
| .

from 1520440 PP to Rs,1480+40 PP w.8.f, 16=5-99 A Atfiolad.

|

1

8¢  In the result, the impugned order No.B/968641/90/4

I
dt.12=12-90 passad by the Respondent No.3 is set QSHT. and we
| .

canfirm the order dt 7=5«80, which was affirmed by ﬁ?a Respon-

oo i
dent No,2 in its order dt,8~9-90, It is naadless,tq say that

M/

| ;‘oac '\,L__j.

in view of the & ove infirmity, the order Nu.B/P 86/1/90/4




as the order dt.12-1i2-90 is set aside, the applicant had to be
’ paid arrears in accordance with law, The 0.A. is ordered

sccordingly. No order as to costs.//

ﬁw r’f r-p&Z / N R
| W
(A.B.GORTHI) {V.NEELADRI RAD)

| Member (A) Vica~Chairman
1
| Dated: 13th September, 13895, i \""
Dictated in 0Opsn Court, T
‘ Deputy Registrar (J)CC
avi/
To

1. The Divisional commercial Superintendent, |

S.C.Rly, Vijayawada. ;

2. The Senior Divisional Commercial Superintendent,
'S.C.RJ.Y‘ Vijaya"lada. ‘

3, The Additional Divisional Railway Manager,
S.C.Rly, Vijayawada.

4, The Chief Commercial Superintendent,
5.C.Rly, Raillnilayam, Secunderabad.

5. The General Manager, S.C.Rly,
Railnilayam, ' Secunderabad.

6. One ckpy to Mr.G.V.Subba Rao, Advocate, CAT.Hyd.
7. One copy to Mr.J.R.Gopal Rao, SC for Rlys, CAT.Hyd.
8. One copy to Library, CAT.Hyd.
9. One spare copY.,
|
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S

TYPED BY ' CHECKEL BY

COMPAREL BY - APPROVELD BY

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA¥IVE TRTBUNAL
. HYDERABAD BENCH AT HYDERASAD.

"THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V.NEELADRI PmO

VICE~CHAIRMAN

and
NG Govdh)
THE HON'BLE MK ,R-RANGARAIAN s M(AD’IN)

DATED:~ | R - ~1995.

ORPERAFUDGMENT .

M.A./Red/C.ANO.
in
Obf'&qNOo qo Iq 1‘_'6

T.A.No. (W,.p. )

Admit ed and Interim Directions

- ‘Issued.

Al lowdd

Disposed of with directions.
—_—

Dismigsed,

Dismissed as withdrawn
Dismjissed for defalult
Ox ddre 4/Re jected.

No order as to costs.
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